Pursuant to section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 

R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Jorian Berenpas and Els 

Berenpas, both of Warnsveld, Netherlands to acquire, by way of share purchase, 

an interest in a land holding of approximately one thousand one hundred twenty-

four decimal five three (1,124.53) acres of land at Hermitage, Lot 50; Millview, 

Lots 49 and 50; Vernon Bridge, Lot 50; Vernon River, Lot 50; and, Village 

Green, Lot 49, all in Queens County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being 

acquired from Hans Kouwenberg, Kees Kouwenberg and Theo Kowenberg, all of

[...]

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Berenpas 

Dairy Inc. of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire, by way of share 

purchase, an interest in a land holding of approximately one thousand one 

hundred nineteen decimal zero nine (1,119.09) acres of land at Hermitage, Lot 50; 

Millview, Lots 49 and 50; Vernon Bridge, Lot 50; and, Village Green, Lot 49, all 

in Queens County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Hans 

Kouwenberg, Kees Kouwenberg and Theo Kouwenberg, all of Millview, Prince